

44923.3.23

TIP NO R-5793KB

FED AID NO 4492312

PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS AND CONCRETE CURB RAMP UPGRADES

US-25 AT THE INTERSECTION OF WALNUT ST AND FROM I-40 TO NC-146 (LONG SHOALS RD)

					LITTLE MOUNTAIN BUILDERS OF CATAWBA COUNTY LLC MAIDEN, NC		APAC ATLANTIC INC ASHEVILLE DIVISION ASHEVILLE, NC		MOORE & SON SITE CONTRACTORS INC MILLS RIVER, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			171,000.00		149,000.00	260,000.00
0002	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	79 TON	375.00		29,625.00	1,135.00	89,665.00	850.00 67,150.00
0003	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	775 LF	85.00		65,875.00	125.00	96,875.00	85.00 65,875.00
0004	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	321 SY	95.00		30,495.00	295.00	94,695.00	125.00 40,125.00
0005	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	10 EA	3,900.00		39,000.00	6,835.00	68,350.00	6,500.00 65,000.00
0006	2612300000-N	848	RETRO EXT CONC CURB RAMP	2 EA	2,125.00		4,250.00	4,400.00	8,800.00	8,000.00 16,000.00
0007	2612500000-N	848	REM & REP CONC CURB RAMP	139 EA	3,900.00		542,100.00	6,950.00	966,050.00	14,500.00 2,015,500.00
0008	2738000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) REMOVE 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	17 SY	43.75		743.75	152.00	2,584.00	225.00 3,825.00
0009	2738000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) REMOVE AND REPLACE 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	314 SY	100.00		31,400.00	187.00	58,718.00	285.00 89,490.00
0010	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) REMOVE 2'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	55 LF	37.50		2,062.50	160.00	8,800.00	65.00 3,575.00
0011	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) REMOVE AND REPLACE 2'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	370 LF	109.00		40,330.00	155.00	57,350.00	155.00 57,350.00
0012	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) REMOVE CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	36 EA	2,250.00		81,000.00	3,400.00	122,400.00	4,850.00 174,600.00
0013	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	4 EA	1,875.00		7,500.00	1,300.00	5,200.00	3,200.00 12,800.00
0014	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	21 EA	1,500.00		31,500.00	1,100.00	23,100.00	2,200.00 46,200.00
0015	2995000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) CONVERT EXISTING MANHOLE TO JUNCTION BOX WITHOUT MANHOLE	1 EA	8,750.00		8,750.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	4,500.00 4,500.00
0016	4447000000-E	SP	PED CHANNEL DEVICES	96 LF	100.00		9,600.00	245.00	23,520.00	145.00 13,920.00
0017	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			237,500.00		727,000.00	347,806.00
0018	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	3,564 LF	17.50		62,370.00	12.00	42,768.00	19.00 67,716.00
0019	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	413 LF	1.70		702.10	1.00	413.00	9.75 4,026.75
0020	4860000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 8" WIDE	3,671 LF	3.10		11,380.10	1.00	3,671.00	10.25 37,627.75
0021	4870000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE	485 LF	5.00		2,425.00	2.00	970.00	19.50 9,457.50
0022	5648000000-N	1515	RELOCATE WATER METER	1 EA	2,200.00		2,200.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	3,200.00 3,200.00
0023	5672000000-N	1515	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	3 EA	6,875.00		20,625.00	47,000.00	141,000.00	5,600.00 16,800.00
0024	5673000000-E	1515	FIRE HYDRANT LEG	30 LF	160.00		4,800.00	615.00	18,450.00	1,200.00 36,000.00
0025	5689000000-E	1515	GENERIC UTILITY ITEM (EA) 1515 RELOCATE VALVE	4 EA	9,400.00		37,600.00	41,000.00	164,000.00	5,600.00 22,400.00
0026	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	100 LF	8.00		800.00	20.00	2,000.00	15.00 1,500.00
0027	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	6 EA	1,900.00		11,400.00	350.00	2,100.00	4,800.00 28,800.00
0028	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) PREFABRICATED CONCRETE WASHOUT	6 EA	1,900.00		11,400.00	1,825.00	10,950.00	5,200.00 31,200.00
0029	7048500000-E	1705	16" PEDEST SIG HEAD 1 SEC W/CD	6 EA	1,900.00		11,400.00	1,250.00	7,500.00	1,400.00 8,400.00
0030	7060000000-E	1705	SIGNAL CABLE	1,620 LF	10.00		16,200.00	8.00	12,960.00	8.00 12,960.00
0031	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (*****) (1,2")	30 LF	187.50		5,625.00	150.00	4,500.00	175.00 5,250.00
0032	7324000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	3 EA	1,375.00		4,125.00	1,100.00	3,300.00	1,250.00 3,750.00

TIP NO R-5793KB

FED AID NO 4492312

PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS AND CONCRETE CURB RAMP UPGRADES
US-25 AT THE INTERSECTION OF WALNUT ST AND FROM I-40 TO NC-146 (LONG SHOALS RD)

						LITTLE MOUNTAIN BUILDERS OF CATAWBA COUNTY LLC MAIDEN, NC		APAC ATLANTIC INC ASHEVILLE DIVISION ASHEVILLE, NC		MOORE & SON SITE CONTRACTORS INC MILLS RIVER, NC	
0033	7456100000-E	1726	LEAD-IN CABLE(14-2)	1,560	LF	9.00	14,040.00	7.00	10,920.00	8.00	12,480.00
0034	7642100000-N	1743	TYPE I POST W/ FOUNDATION	3	EA	4,000.00	12,000.00	3,200.00	9,600.00	4,000.00	12,000.00
0035	7642200000-N	1743	TYPE II PED W/ FOUNDATION	5	EA	4,625.00	23,125.00	3,700.00	18,500.00	4,500.00	22,500.00
0036	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL REMOVAL	3	EA	3,125.00	9,375.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	4,000.00	12,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	1,594,323.45	TOTAL	2,982,459.00	TOTAL	3,631,784.00
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	1,594,323.45	SUB-TOTAL	2,982,459.00	SUB-TOTAL	3,631,784.00
BIDDERS IN ORDER						CONTRACT TOTAL					
LITTLE MOUNTAIN BUILDERS OF CATAWBA COUNTY LLC						1	1,594,323.45				
APAC ATLANTIC INC ASHEVILLE DIVISION						2	2,982,459.00				
MOORE & SON SITE CONTRACTORS INC						3	3,631,784.00				